

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, ANANTNAG, J&K



(Main Campus Dialgam, Anantnag)

Phone: 01932-227624 e-mail: gmcanantnag2018@gmail.com

ragma22@gmail.com

No. GMCA/PD/RA/2023/2064-72

Dated: 19 .08.2023

Notification

In view of huge rush of candidates on the date of interview of junior residents on 14.08.2023 in GMC Anantnag, it has been decided to conduct a written examination (Multiple Choice) under the same advertisement notice.

Accordingly it is hereby notified for the information of all those candidates who attended walk-in-interview and submitted application on the said date in response to GMC Anantnag Advertisement Notice No. GMCA/PD/RA/2023/605-611 Dated 09.08.2023 on academic arrangement basis under S.O 364 of 2020 dated 27.11.2020 that their written examination is scheduled on **05.09.2023** at **11:00 AM** at Main Campus Dialgam Anantnag.

The candidates are informed to keep themselves updated regarding examination related matters through college website (www.gmcanantnag.net).

Prof. (Dr.) Anjum Farhai

Govt. Medical Cone Anantnag

Copy to:

1. Director Coordination New Medical Colleges (J&K), Civil Secretariat Jammu.

- 2. Joint Director Information Srinagar with the request to publish the notification in the leading daily newspapers from UT of J&K.
- 3. Administrative Officer, GMC Anantnag for information.
- 4. Registrar Academics, GMC Anantnag for information.
- 5. PS to Administrative Secretary, Health and Medical Education Department, (J&K) Civil Secretariat Jammu for information.
- 6. In charge Website GMC Anantnag for uploading on official website.
- 7. Office Record file.